IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 20.0009X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-07-21

means of ultrasonic measuring technology.
In addition, the level of the medium can be measured via an integrated hydrostatic pressure measuring cell.
Type code and Electrical data:
See attachment to IECEx TUN 20.0009X issue 0
Thermal data:
Permissible range of the ambient temperature   -20 °C < Ta < +50 °C
The particle Concentration Measuring Sensor type PKM-xxxxxx has to be installed and used in such a way that electrostatic charging from
operation, maintenance or cleaning is excluded.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 1 of 2
Attachment to IECEx TUN 20.0009X issue No.: 0
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
Product:
Subject and Type:
Particle Concentration Measuring Sensor type PKM-xxxxxxxx
Description:
The Particle Concentration Measuring Sensor type PKM-xxxxxxxx permits the determination of the particle size
distribution, particle concentration and optionally the spatially resolved flow velocity in 16 scan layers of liquid
media, especially in the wastewater sector, by means of ultrasonic measuring technology.
In addition, the level of the medium can be measured via an integrated hydrostatic pressure measuring cell.
Type code:
PKM-  Type  Particle Concentration Measuring Sensor
 V100  without level and flow velocity measurement
  KT  Wedge sensor made of PPO with PEEK adapter; base plate 1.4571
  RT  PPO tube sensor with PEEK adapter; base plate 1.4571
  ST  Rod sensor made of 1.4571
 V1V1  with flow velocity measurement
  KT  Wedge sensor made of PPO with PEEK adapter; base plate 1.4571
 V1VD  with flow velocity measurement and pressure measuring cell for level measurement
  KT  Wedge sensor made of PPO with PEEK adapter; base plate 1.4571
 V10D without flow velocity and with pressure measuring cell for level measurement
  KT Wedge sensor made of PPO with PEEK adapter; base plate 1.4571
   IECEx- Approval
   0  without
   E  Zone 1
    Cable length
    xx
     Sensor connection
     x  Pipe length
      0
Electrical data:
Signal and supply circuit
(Connection wires (cable tail):
Red (X1): [+]
Blue (X2): [GND])
In type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ib IIB
Only for connection to certified intrinsically safe circuits.
Maximum values:
 Ui = 10.5 V
 Ii =  640 mA
 Pi = 6.72 W
Effective internal capacitance Ci Capacitance of the permanently connected cable Cc
Effective internal inductance Li Inductance of the permanently connected cable Lc
The following applies to the permanently connected cable
Capacitance per unit length  Cc = 90 pF/m
Inductance per unit length unit Lc  = 0.76 µH/m
The connection of the signal and supply circuit to the Ex isolation module type iXT0-xxx and iXT0 xxx
according to IECEx TUN 14.0014 is permitted.
Connection wire X3 Shield
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 2 of 2